
USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
50 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 19.93 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/18/2015 
2 19.95 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
3 20.10 Tjon-A-Joe, Raiz 18 FG UN 11/6/2015 
3 20.10 Gwo, Albert 17 PC PASA 11/8/2015 
5 20.14 Cline, Cody 17 FG UN 11/14/2015 
6 20.17 Decoursey, Kyle 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
7 20.18 Heck, Brody 18 FG UN 11/14/2015 
8 20.24 Chavez, Mossimo 18 IL UN 11/20/2015 
9 20.30 Mankus, Luke 18 MV UN 11/20/2015 

10 20.33 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/19/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 20.39 Ho, Ian 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
2 20.62 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 10/18/2015 
3 20.77 Zdroik, Brad 18 NJ UN 11/19/2015 
4 20.91 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 11/13/2015 
5 20.96 Zawatski, Eddy 18 MA UN 11/20/2015 
6 20.98 Jones, James William 18 PV NCAP 11/14/2015 
7 21.00 Benedict, Brent 18 VA UN 11/20/2015 
8 21.01 Lovasik, Brian 18 AM UN 11/20/2015 
8 21.01 Smachlo, Miles 17 AD ALBS 11/21/2015 

10 21.03 Beard, Billy 18 MA MSA 10/24/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 19.93 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/18/2015 
2 20.17 Decoursey, Kyle 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
3 20.24 Chavez, Mossimo 18 IL UN 11/20/2015 
4 20.30 Mankus, Luke 18 MV UN 11/20/2015 
5 20.33 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/19/2015 
6 20.43 Afrik, Tabahn 18 MI UN 11/20/2015 
6 20.43 Speers, Daniel 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 
8 20.48 Senn, Samuel 18 AR UN 11/6/2015 
9 20.56 Scott, Will 17 IA IFLY 11/7/2015 

10 20.72 Doerr, Hunter 18 MN UN 10/30/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 20.10 Tjon-A-Joe, Raiz 18 FG UN 11/6/2015 
2 20.14 Cline, Cody 17 FG UN 11/14/2015 
3 20.18 Heck, Brody 18 FG UN 11/14/2015 
4 20.37 Koster, Adam 18 NT UN 11/20/2015 
5 20.43 Harper, Tyler 18 GA UN 11/19/2015 
6 20.49 Marcoux, Raphael 17 FG UN 11/13/2015 
7 20.56 Toth, Viktor 18 FL UN 11/13/2015 
8 20.57 Auerbach, Knox 18 GA UN 11/19/2015 
9 20.62 Mount, Steffen 18 SE UN 11/19/2015 

10 20.63 Fauteux, John 18 FL UN 11/19/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 19.95 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
2 20.10 Gwo, Albert 17 PC PASA 11/8/2015 
3 20.44 Blake, Jack 17 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
4 20.65 Cogswell, Cole 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
5 20.72 Woods, Roger 17 SR UN 11/6/2015 
6 20.73 Grissom, Kyle 17 CA UN 11/19/2015 
7 20.74 Gullick, Hank 17 NM CAQ 11/22/2015 
7 20.74 Farber, Sid 17 OR UN 11/8/2015 
9 20.76 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 10/3/2015 

10 20.78 Dalpiaz, Dominic 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 

 
OPEN 

50 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 18.77 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/20/2015 
2 19.17 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 
3 19.28 Gkolomeev, Kristian 22 SE UN 11/20/2015 
4 19.65 Powers, Paul 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
5 19.70 Khalafalla, Ali 19 IN UN 11/7/2015 
6 19.73 Main, Corey 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
7 19.74 El Kamash, Mazen 20 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
8 19.78 Virva, Dillon 21 CA UN 11/19/2015 
8 19.78 Held, Ryan 20 NC UN 11/19/2015 

10 19.79 Peek, James 20 NC UN 11/19/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 20.08 Toomey, Derek 24 MR BAD 11/6/2015 
2 20.10 Modrov, Drew 25 MR HAA 10/24/2015 
3 20.13 Marsh, Andrew 21 NI UN 11/20/2015 
4 20.14 Park, Patrick 20 NJ UN 11/19/2015 
5 20.21 Pilyugin, Michael 21 CT UN 11/20/2015 
6 20.29 Bureau, Lucas 21 VA UN 11/20/2015 
7 20.39 Ho, Ian 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
8 20.40 Schultz, Eric 22 MA UN 11/21/2015 
9 20.54 Seryy, Andrey 28 CT UN 11/15/2015 
9 20.54 Wright, Owen 19 NE UN 11/20/2015 

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 19.65 Powers, Paul 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
2 19.70 Khalafalla, Ali 19 IN UN 11/7/2015 
3 19.87 Margritier, Matthew 23 MV UN 11/20/2015 
4 19.92 Plaschka, Justin 19 IN UN 11/20/2015 
5 19.93 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/18/2015 
6 19.99 Aragona, Christian 21 MV UN 11/20/2015 
7 20.03 Johnston, Adam 21 IN UN 11/20/2015 
8 20.08 Sansoucie, Andrew 21 MV UN 11/20/2015 
9 20.13 McHugh, Matt 20 OH UN 11/20/2015 

10 20.17 Decoursey, Kyle 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 18.77 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/20/2015 
2 19.17 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 
3 19.28 Gkolomeev, Kristian 22 SE UN 11/20/2015 
4 19.73 Main, Corey 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
5 19.78 Held, Ryan 20 NC UN 11/19/2015 
6 19.79 Peek, James 20 NC UN 11/19/2015 
7 19.82 Bonk, Joe 22 NC UN 11/19/2015 
8 19.83 Bilis, Simonas 21 NC UN 10/24/2015 
9 19.84 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/20/2015 

10 19.87 Kaliszak, Luke 20 SE UN 11/19/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 19.74 El Kamash, Mazen 20 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
2 19.78 Virva, Dillon 21 CA UN 11/19/2015 
3 19.86 Risolvato, Erik 21 AZ PSC 9/19/2015 
4 19.87 Lambros, Jacob 20 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
5 19.88 Carter, Dylan 19 CA UN 11/6/2015 
6 19.95 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
6 19.95 Perry, Sam 20 PC UN 11/19/2015 
8 19.98 Chen, Jason 19 PC UN 11/1/2015 
9 19.99 Condorelli, Santo 20 CA CANY 11/6/2015 

10 20.03 Black, Connor 20 PC UN 11/19/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 43.69 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/27/2015 
2 43.99 Schreuders, Mikel 17 FG UN 11/22/2015 
3 44.10 Afrik, Tabahn 18 MI UN 11/22/2015 
4 44.11 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
5 44.23 Mount, Steffen 18 SE UN 11/21/2015 
6 44.35 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 10/17/2015 
7 44.36 Heck, Brody 18 FG UN 11/14/2015 
8 44.42 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
9 44.47 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/21/2015 

10 44.58 Rice, Tyler 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 44.35 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 10/17/2015 
2 44.42 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
3 45.15 Lovasik, Brian 18 AM UN 11/22/2015 
4 45.36 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 11/15/2015 
5 45.45 Ho, Ian 18 VA UN 11/22/2015 
6 45.47 Zdroik, Brad 18 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
7 45.51 Syssoev, Nikolai 17 NE BGSC 11/7/2015 
8 45.69 Dillinger, Thomas 18 CT UN 11/21/2015 
9 45.82 Benedict, Brent 18 VA UN 11/22/2015 

10 46.17 Smachlo, Miles 17 AD ALBS 11/21/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 43.69 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/27/2015 
2 44.10 Afrik, Tabahn 18 MI UN 11/22/2015 
3 44.47 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/21/2015 
4 44.85 Decoursey, Kyle 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
5 44.98 Madej, David 15 LE SWIM 11/21/2015 
6 45.08 Senn, Samuel 18 AR UN 11/6/2015 
7 45.09 Myhre, Joe 18 IL SCST 11/20/2015 
8 45.17 Speers, Daniel 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
9 45.21 Chavez, Mossimo 18 IL UN 11/22/2015 

10 45.33 Miller, Mason 17 OH UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 43.99 Schreuders, Mikel 17 FG UN 11/22/2015 
2 44.23 Mount, Steffen 18 SE UN 11/21/2015 
3 44.36 Heck, Brody 18 FG UN 11/14/2015 
4 44.58 Rice, Tyler 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
5 44.86 Auerbach, Knox 18 GA UN 11/21/2015 
6 44.88 Cline, Cody 17 FG UN 11/14/2015 
7 44.90 Toth, Viktor 18 FL UN 11/13/2015 
7 44.90 Bole, Scott 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
9 44.95 Harper, Tyler 18 GA UN 11/21/2015 

10 45.04 Fauteux, John 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 44.11 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
2 44.90 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 11/8/2015 
3 45.11 Cogswell, Cole 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
4 45.13 Gwo, Albert 17 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
5 45.17 Dalpiaz, Dominic 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
6 45.21 Sung, Joon 17 CA SHRK 11/8/2015 
7 45.23 Juliusson, Erik 18 CA UN 11/22/2015 
8 45.73 Woods, Roger 17 SR UN 11/6/2015 
9 45.75 Blake, Jack 17 AZ UN 11/6/2015 

10 45.79 Dai, Kevin 17 CA CANY 11/8/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 41.89 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/22/2015 
2 42.02 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/22/2015 
3 42.85 Gkolomeev, Kristian 22 SE UN 11/21/2015 
4 42.87 Held, Ryan 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
5 43.11 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
6 43.21 Perry, Sam 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
7 43.26 Hammoud, Youssef 21 GA UN 11/21/2015 
8 43.33 El Kamash, Mazen 20 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
9 43.36 Bonk, Joe 22 NC UN 11/21/2015 

10 43.40 Bilis, Simonas 21 NC UN 11/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 43.88 Marsh, Andrew 21 NI UN 11/22/2015 
2 44.01 Bureau, Lucas 21 VA UN 11/22/2015 
3 44.08 Modrov, Drew 25 MR HAA 10/25/2015 
4 44.24 Pilyugin, Michael 21 CT UN 11/22/2015 
5 44.35 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 10/17/2015 
6 44.37 Hu-Van Wright, En-wei 21 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
7 44.42 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
8 44.68 Sweeney, David 21 AM UN 11/22/2015 
8 44.68 Schultz, Eric 22 MA UN 11/21/2015 

10 44.92 Spoerlein, Gregor 20 MD UN 11/21/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 43.60 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 11/7/2015 
2 43.69 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/27/2015 
3 43.88 McHugh, Matt 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
4 43.98 Sansoucie, Andrew 21 MV UN 11/22/2015 
5 44.01 Powers, Paul 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
6 44.08 Sikatzki, Philipp 21 LE UN 11/22/2015 
7 44.10 Afrik, Tabahn 18 MI UN 11/22/2015 
8 44.13 Plaschka, Justin 19 IN UN 11/22/2015 
9 44.27 Tavcar, Anze 20 IN UN 10/30/2015 

10 44.29 Bujoczek, Filip 21 IN UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 41.89 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/22/2015 
2 42.02 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/22/2015 
3 42.85 Gkolomeev, Kristian 22 SE UN 11/21/2015 
4 42.87 Held, Ryan 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
5 43.11 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
6 43.26 Hammoud, Youssef 21 GA UN 11/21/2015 
7 43.36 Bonk, Joe 22 NC UN 11/21/2015 
8 43.40 Bilis, Simonas 21 NC UN 11/6/2015 
9 43.41 Boffa, Jonathan 22 NC WOLF 11/7/2015 

10 43.51 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/22/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 43.21 Perry, Sam 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
2 43.33 El Kamash, Mazen 20 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
3 43.67 Lytvenok, Iegor 22 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
4 43.83 Lambros, Jacob 20 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
5 43.95 Glazunov, Illya 23 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
6 44.04 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 11/6/2015 
7 44.07 DeShon, Spencer 20 CA UN 11/21/2015 
8 44.11 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
8 44.11 Fleagle, Joshua 21 AZ UN 9/20/2015 
8 44.11 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 11/6/2015 

 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:36.00 Schreuders, Mikel 17 FG UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:36.70 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 11/14/2015 
3 1:37.05 Katz, Austin 16 FL UN 11/14/2015 
4 1:37.10 Bole, Scott 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:37.33 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 10/17/2015 
6 1:37.35 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:37.36 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
8 1:37.75 Pinon, Julien 17 FG UN 11/7/2015 
9 1:37.76 Corredor, Santi 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 

10 1:37.78 Ress, Justin 18 NC UN 11/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:38.42 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 10/18/2015 
2 1:39.27 Murphy, James 18 PV MACH 11/14/2015 
3 1:39.28 Minuth, Fynn 17 AM UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:39.92 Dillinger, Thomas 18 CT UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:40.12 Lin, Adrian 18 PV UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:40.28 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 10/17/2015 
7 1:40.35 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 10/24/2015 
8 1:40.51 Zdroik, Brad 18 NJ UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:40.75 Springer, Gavin 18 PV UN 11/6/2015 

10 1:40.83 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:37.35 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:38.15 Bresette, Liam 16 MV UN 11/6/2015 
3 1:38.63 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/21/2015 
4 1:38.77 Myhre, Joe 18 IL SCST 11/21/2015 
5 1:38.91 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:39.34 Afrik, Tabahn 18 MI UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:39.46 Senn, Samuel 18 AR UN 11/6/2015 
8 1:39.65 Dunn, Justin 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:39.89 Decoursey, Kyle 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:40.03 McQuet, Murphy 18 IL UN 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:36.00 Schreuders, Mikel 17 FG UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:36.70 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 11/14/2015 
3 1:37.05 Katz, Austin 16 FL UN 11/14/2015 
4 1:37.10 Bole, Scott 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:37.75 Pinon, Julien 17 FG UN 11/7/2015 
6 1:37.76 Corredor, Santi 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
7 1:37.78 Ress, Justin 18 NC UN 11/6/2015 
8 1:38.05 Erlenmeyer, Danny 18 FL UN 11/14/2015 
9 1:38.17 Song An, Andy 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 

10 1:38.59 Schroeder, Hans 18 FL UN 11/13/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:37.33 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 10/17/2015 
2 1:37.36 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
3 1:38.09 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 10/3/2015 
4 1:38.31 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
5 1:38.62 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 11/1/2015 
6 1:38.83 Hickman, Riley 18 SN UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:38.85 Hotchkiss, Logan 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:39.03 Cogswell, Cole 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:39.28 Vanbrocklin, Eric 18 PC UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:39.29 Dalpiaz, Dominic 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:33.67 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:34.01 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:34.19 Werner, Pawel 22 FL UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:34.21 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:34.38 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:34.48 Held, Ryan 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:34.95 D'Arrigo, Mitch 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:35.26 Dahl, Soeren 22 NC UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:35.30 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:35.49 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 11/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:36.68 Egan, Liam 19 NE UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:37.36 Park, Patrick 20 NJ UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:37.75 Sweeney, David 21 AM UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:37.88 Bureau, Lucas 21 VA UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:37.92 Duvall, Thomas 22 MD UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:37.96 Campbell, Henry 19 VA UN 10/30/2015 
7 1:38.13 D'Alessandro, Teo 21 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:38.42 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 10/18/2015 
9 1:38.56 Jaime, Joseph 21 MD UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:38.94 Nickell, Alex 21 MD UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:35.91 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 10/30/2015 
2 1:36.23 Hillmer, Steffen 22 OH UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:36.97 Tavcar, Anze 20 IN UN 11/7/2015 
4 1:37.09 Long, Joey 21 OH UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:37.19 Nielsen, Anders Lie 24 MI UN 11/1/2015 
6 1:37.25 Bujoczek, Filip 21 IN UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:37.35 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:37.71 Brumm, Pete 21 MI UN 11/1/2015 
9 1:37.76 Brilhante, Andre Luiz 21 OZ UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:37.78 Lim, Ching 19 OH UN 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:33.67 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:34.01 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:34.19 Werner, Pawel 22 FL UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:34.21 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:34.38 Chadwick, Michael 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:34.48 Held, Ryan 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:34.95 D'Arrigo, Mitch 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:35.26 Dahl, Soeren 22 NC UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:35.30 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:35.66 Main, Corey 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:35.49 Gutierrez, Long 20 PC UN 11/6/2015 
2 1:36.56 Domagala, Michael 19 CA UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:36.94 Samouilich, Yuri 24 HI UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:37.09 Perry, Barkley 21 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:37.26 Jackson, Kevin 21 CO UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:37.27 Williams, Trent 21 PC UN 11/6/2015 
7 1:37.33 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 10/17/2015 
8 1:37.36 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
9 1:37.60 Bigot, Nick 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:37.66 Coffman, Sam 19 CO UN 11/21/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
500 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 4:20.21 Erlenmeyer, Danny 18 FL UN 11/14/2015 
2 4:20.94 Keenan, Eamonn 16 IL MDWY 10/17/2015 
3 4:21.84 Clark, Drew 17 FL UN 11/14/2015 
4 4:23.17 Corredor, Santi 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
5 4:23.79 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 11/14/2015 
6 4:23.91 Smith, T.C. 16 FL UN 11/7/2015 
7 4:24.35 Cancel, Miguel 16 FG UN 11/7/2015 
8 4:24.41 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
9 4:25.01 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/20/2015 

10 4:26.14 Boscaino, Nazareno 18 FL UN 11/13/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:24.41 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
2 4:27.96 Kehl, Jarod 18 AM UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:28.02 Brown, Connor 18 MR UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:29.01 Magnan, Sam 18 MA UN 10/31/2015 
5 4:30.76 Schubert, Ted 18 VA NOVA 11/22/2015 
6 4:32.02 Rice, Samuel 18 NE UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:32.16 Pawlowicz, Nate 18 PV UN 11/20/2015 
8 4:32.18 Stone, Lane 16 PV NCAP 10/31/2015 
9 4:32.33 Minuth, Fynn 17 AM UN 11/6/2015 

10 4:32.74 Lin, Adrian 18 PV UN 11/19/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:20.94 Keenan, Eamonn 16 IL MDWY 10/17/2015 
2 4:27.24 Anderson, Bowen 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:28.71 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/20/2015 
4 4:28.77 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/20/2015 
5 4:29.90 Bresette, Liam 16 MV UN 11/6/2015 
6 4:32.69 Blattner, Bryce 18 MV UN 11/20/2015 
6 4:32.69 Knowles, Eric 16 OH DR 11/6/2015 
8 4:32.93 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:32.94 Winans, Trevor 18 IL UN 11/20/2015 

10 4:33.07 Saulnier, Nick 18 IA IFLY 11/8/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 4:20.21 Erlenmeyer, Danny 18 FL UN 11/14/2015 
2 4:21.84 Clark, Drew 17 FL UN 11/14/2015 
3 4:23.17 Corredor, Santi 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
4 4:23.79 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 11/14/2015 
5 4:23.91 Smith, T.C. 16 FL UN 11/7/2015 
6 4:24.35 Cancel, Miguel 16 FG UN 11/7/2015 
7 4:26.14 Boscaino, Nazareno 18 FL UN 11/13/2015 
8 4:27.43 Boscaino, Ludovico 18 FL UN 11/13/2015 
9 4:27.88 Curley, Hayden 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 

10 4:28.63 Carman, Colter 17 NT UN 11/20/2015 
       

WESTERN ZONE 
1 4:25.01 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/20/2015 
2 4:26.26 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 10/16/2015 
3 4:26.68 Fail, Brooks 16 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
4 4:26.89 Hotchkiss, Logan 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
5 4:27.14 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 11/13/2015 
6 4:27.36 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 11/8/2015 
7 4:27.53 Olszewski, Ben 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
8 4:27.84 Vanbrocklin, Eric 18 PC UN 11/19/2015 
9 4:28.54 Apel, Aaron 17 AZ UN 11/6/2015 

10 4:28.68 Ottman, Thomas 18 AZ UN 11/20/2015 

 
OPEN 

500 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 4:14.97 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:15.43 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:16.27 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/19/2015 
4 4:16.59 D'Arrigo, Mitch 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:17.09 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/20/2015 
6 4:17.17 Werner, Pawel 22 FL UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:17.46 McKee, Anton 21 SE UN 11/19/2015 
8 4:17.53 Mahmoud, Akaram 19 SC UN 11/19/2015 
9 4:18.73 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 

10 4:19.22 Egan, Liam 19 NE UN 11/19/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:19.22 Egan, Liam 19 NE UN 11/19/2015 
2 4:21.40 Thomson, Danny 22 NE UN 11/19/2015 
3 4:22.26 Duvall, Thomas 22 MD UN 11/19/2015 
4 4:22.63 Martin, Noah 21 MD UN 11/19/2015 
5 4:23.22 Campbell, Henry 19 VA UN 10/30/2015 
6 4:24.41 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
7 4:24.56 Hyogo, Kei 20 CT UN 11/19/2015 
8 4:24.59 Hogan, Brian 21 MR UN 11/19/2015 
9 4:25.32 Nickell, Alex 21 MD UN 11/19/2015 

10 4:26.26 Gemmell, Andrew 24 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:20.83 Hillmer, Steffen 22 OH UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:20.94 Keenan, Eamonn 16 IL MDWY 10/17/2015 
3 4:21.20 Long, Joey 21 OH UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:22.20 Nielsen, Anders Lie 24 MI UN 10/31/2015 
5 4:24.24 Ransford, PJ 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
6 4:24.27 Seal, Brayden 19 OH UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:24.65 Davis, Nick 20 MV UN 11/20/2015 
8 4:24.81 Miller, Jackson 20 IN UN 11/7/2015 
9 4:26.79 Rainey, Ian 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 

10 4:26.95 Burke, Jon 20 MI UN 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 4:14.97 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:15.43 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:16.27 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/19/2015 
4 4:16.59 D'Arrigo, Mitch 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:17.09 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UN 11/20/2015 
6 4:17.17 Werner, Pawel 22 FL UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:17.46 McKee, Anton 21 SE UN 11/19/2015 
8 4:17.53 Mahmoud, Akaram 19 SC UN 11/19/2015 
9 4:18.73 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 

10 4:19.28 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
10 4:19.28 McHugh, Sam 20 SE UN 11/20/2015 

WESTERN ZONE 
1 4:22.29 Newland, Nolan 21 CA UN 11/19/2015 
2 4:22.36 Jackson, Kevin 21 CO UN 11/19/2015 
3 4:24.50 Perry, Barkley 21 AZ UN 11/19/2015 
4 4:24.81 Yoder, Jimmy 20 PC UN 11/19/2015 
5 4:25.01 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/20/2015 
6 4:25.82 Gutzat, Jonas 20 HI UN 11/19/2015 
7 4:26.16 Glaudini, Garrett 20 CO UN 11/19/2015 
8 4:26.26 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 10/16/2015 
9 4:26.54 Goicoechea, Victor 21 HI UN 10/2/2015 

10 4:26.68 Fail, Brooks 16 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
1000 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 9:04.17 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
2 9:06.60 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 10/4/2015 
3 9:12.07 Finke, Robert 16 FL SPA 11/22/2015 
4 9:13.99 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 10/4/2015 
5 9:14.23 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 10/10/2015 
6 9:18.49 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 10/17/2015 
7 9:18.93 Smith, T.C. 16 FL SRQ 11/21/2015 
8 9:19.88 Gutierrez Lozano, Gustavo 16 ST NTRO 11/14/2015 
9 9:20.29 Destrampe, Adam 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 

10 9:20.56 Stone, Lane 16 PV NCAP 10/30/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 9:04.17 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
2 9:20.56 Stone, Lane 16 PV NCAP 10/30/2015 
3 9:25.02 Schultz, Aaron 17 VA NOVA 10/9/2015 
4 9:25.06 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 10/9/2015 
5 9:27.37 Golczewski, Daniel 18 MD UN 11/1/2015 
6 9:27.89 Kehl, Jarod 18 AM UN 10/30/2015 
7 9:28.39 Magnan, Sam 18 MA UN 11/1/2015 
8 9:28.50 Otto, Matthew 16 MA DST 11/8/2015 
9 9:29.23 Wilburn, Cason 14 VA ECAT 11/6/2015 

10 9:34.22 Riggs, Will 17 VA NOVA 10/30/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 9:20.29 Destrampe, Adam 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
2 9:22.44 Hubbuch, Trey 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
3 9:28.76 Lehman, Spencer 17 IN NASA 11/6/2015 
4 9:36.97 Smith, Nick 17 OH CLPR 11/14/2015 
5 9:37.43 Higgins, Jackson 18 OH UN 11/6/2015 
6 9:38.93 Collins, Jack 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
7 9:39.71 Florea, Dane 16 MV CSC 11/15/2015 
8 9:43.20 Werner, Peyton 14 IA L4A 11/13/2015 
9 9:46.11 Knowles, Eric 16 OH DR 11/15/2015 

10 9:47.79 Penland, Spencer 17 IL BNY 11/7/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 9:04.71 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
2 9:06.60 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 10/4/2015 
3 9:12.07 Finke, Robert 16 FL SPA 11/22/2015 
4 9:13.99 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 10/4/2015 
5 9:18.93 Smith, T.C. 16 FL SRQ 11/21/2015 
6 9:19.88 Gutierrez Lozano, Gustavo 16 ST NTRO 11/14/2015 
7 9:20.98 Noletto, Russell 18 SE UN 11/7/2015 
8 9:22.57 Cairns, Noah 18 NC UN 11/13/2015 
9 9:30.77 Erlenmeyer, Danny 18 FL SYS 11/21/2015 

10 9:30.98 Maczka, Blake 18 NT UN 11/1/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 9:14.23 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 10/10/2015 
2 9:18.49 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 10/17/2015 
3 9:24.78 Brinegar, Michael 16 CA GWSC 10/16/2015 
4 9:26.92 Hickman, Riley 18 SN UN 10/3/2015 
5 9:28.03 Olmos, Tanner 17 CC CLOV 11/6/2015 
6 9:28.32 Chao, Kevin 17 CA NOVA 11/6/2015 
7 9:30.71 Kao, Owen 15 CA NOVA 10/31/2015 
8 9:30.86 Hauss, Graham 16 CC CLOV 11/6/2015 
9 9:31.08 Cruse, Nicholas 16 PC MP 11/6/2015 

10 9:32.35 Thornbrue, Luke 14 OR HEAT 11/6/2015 

 
OPEN 

1000 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 8:52.49 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
2 8:55.99 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/14/2015 
3 8:58.86 Acosta, Marcelo 19 FG AZFL 11/19/2015 
4 9:00.49 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 11/6/2015 
5 9:02.12 Heron, David 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
6 9:02.64 Mahmoud, Akaram 19 SC UN 11/6/2015 
7 9:03.04 Bekemeyer, Cody 19 GA UN 11/6/2015 
8 9:04.17 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
9 9:05.70 Furtek, Pawel 20 CA UN 10/16/2015 

10 9:06.60 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 10/4/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 9:04.17 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/17/2015 
2 9:14.51 Campbell, Henry 19 VA UN 10/30/2015 
3 9:20.56 Stone, Lane 16 PV NCAP 10/30/2015 
4 9:20.57 Powell, Garrett 21 PV UN 10/10/2015 
5 9:21.49 Nickell, Alex 21 MD UN 10/24/2015 
6 9:23.93 Smiddy, Sam 21 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
7 9:25.02 Schultz, Aaron 17 VA NOVA 10/9/2015 
8 9:25.06 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 10/9/2015 
9 9:27.37 Golczewski, Daniel 18 MD UN 11/1/2015 

10 9:27.66 Swanson, Chris 21 MA UN 11/21/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 9:06.92 Ransford, PJ 19 MI UN 11/1/2015 
2 9:07.61 Miller, Jackson 20 IN UN 10/30/2015 
3 9:14.43 Rainey, Ian 19 MI UN 11/1/2015 
4 9:18.33 Stitt, Cameron 20 MI UN 11/1/2015 
5 9:20.29 Destrampe, Adam 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
6 9:22.44 Hubbuch, Trey 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
7 9:26.48 Brooks, Joshua 20 OH UN 11/6/2015 
8 9:27.13 Ivanovic, Andrej 20 IN UN 10/30/2015 
9 9:27.88 Snodderly, Joey 19 IN UN 10/17/2015 

10 9:28.76 Lehman, Spencer 17 IN NASA 11/6/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 8:52.49 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
2 8:55.99 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/14/2015 
3 8:58.86 Acosta, Marcelo 19 FG AZFL 11/19/2015 
4 9:00.49 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 11/6/2015 
5 9:02.12 Heron, David 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
6 9:02.64 Mahmoud, Akaram 19 SC UN 11/6/2015 
7 9:03.04 Bekemeyer, Cody 19 GA UN 11/6/2015 
8 9:04.71 Haas, Townley 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
9 9:06.60 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 10/4/2015 

10 9:07.40 Roberts, Jonathan 20 ST UN 11/13/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 9:05.70 Furtek, Pawel 20 CA UN 10/16/2015 
2 9:14.23 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 10/10/2015 
3 9:18.49 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 10/17/2015 
4 9:19.67 Fierro, Sonny 21 SN DART 11/6/2015 
5 9:20.45 Tee, Eugene 21 CA UN 11/13/2015 
6 9:21.55 Fowler, Ty 20 AZ UN 10/23/2015 
7 9:24.78 Brinegar, Michael 16 CA GWSC 10/16/2015 
8 9:25.03 Westlake, Brian 22 SN UN 10/31/2015 
9 9:26.92 Hickman, Riley 18 SN UN 10/3/2015 

10 9:28.03 Olmos, Tanner 17 CC CLOV 11/6/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
1650 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 15:11.91 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 11/14/2015 
2 15:11.95 Casey, Brendan 18 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
3 15:21.15 Norman, Nick 18 CA UN 11/6/2015 
4 15:21.57 Cairns, Noah 18 NC UN 11/21/2015 
5 15:33.09 Ottman, Thomas 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
6 15:33.17 Gutierrez Lozano, Gustavo 16 ST NTRO 11/14/2015 
7 15:33.94 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/23/2015 
8 15:34.24 Jones, Tyler 18 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
9 15:34.66 Rice, Samuel 18 NE UN 11/22/2015 

10 15:36.01 Green, Collin 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 15:34.66 Rice, Samuel 18 NE UN 11/22/2015 
2 15:36.90 Brown, Connor 18 MR UN 11/22/2015 
3 15:42.06 Revis, Mason 18 CT UN 11/21/2015 
4 15:43.26 Roberts, Will 16 MD NAAC 11/7/2015 
5 15:47.06 Pawlowicz, Nate 18 PV UN 11/22/2015 
6 15:50.01 Craddock, Michael 18 VA UN 11/22/2015 
7 15:50.18 Calloni, Johannes 15 NJ UN 10/17/2015 
8 15:51.71 Bidwell, Ian 18 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
9 15:54.38 Doss, Brennan 15 VA QSTS 11/13/2015 

10 15:58.19 Wilburn, Cason 14 VA ECAT 11/13/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 15:44.82 Bresette, Liam 16 MV ESC 11/13/2015 
2 15:54.90 Rakovec, Matthew 16 LE LESD 11/20/2015 
3 16:00.39 Hillmer, Matthew 15 OZ CSP 11/22/2015 
4 16:01.93 Murphy, Camden 16 MI KAW 11/20/2015 
5 16:02.43 Cook-Weeks, Skyler 16 MI MLA 10/24/2015 
6 16:03.65 Hove, Justin 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
7 16:05.30 Grever, Andy 17 IL ACAD 11/6/2015 
8 16:06.56 Gustafson, Max 16 LE SHSH 11/20/2015 
9 16:06.69 Thayer, JT 18 OZ UN 11/22/2015 

10 16:07.54 Werner, Peyton 14 IA L4A 10/17/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 15:11.91 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 11/14/2015 
2 15:21.57 Cairns, Noah 18 NC UN 11/21/2015 
3 15:33.17 Gutierrez Lozano, Gustavo 16 ST NTRO 11/14/2015 
4 15:40.96 Williamson, Colt 18 GA UN 11/21/2015 
5 15:42.30 Poff, John 18 NC UN 11/21/2015 
6 15:42.71 Page, Carter 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
7 15:43.11 Sanchez, Leonardo 18 NT UN 11/21/2015 
8 15:45.75 Cronin, Alex 17 FG JDST 11/22/2015 
9 15:48.52 Burns, Hayden 18 SE UN 11/22/2015 

10 15:49.49 Mosher, Keating 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 15:11.95 Casey, Brendan 18 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
2 15:21.15 Norman, Nick 18 CA UN 11/6/2015 
3 15:33.09 Ottman, Thomas 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
4 15:33.94 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/23/2015 
5 15:34.24 Jones, Tyler 18 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
6 15:36.01 Green, Collin 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
7 15:36.15 Hwang, Dong Jin 17 HI MAN 10/31/2015 
8 15:36.63 Sett, Aaron 18 CO UN 11/22/2015 
9 15:40.38 McDowell, Nicholas 18 CA SAND 11/5/2015 

10 15:42.36 Apel, Aaron 17 AZ SAC 11/8/2015 

 
OPEN 

1650 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 14:44.23 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
2 14:45.51 Wilimovsky, Jordan 21 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
3 14:48.52 Mahmoud, Akaram 19 SC UN 11/21/2015 
4 14:52.00 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
5 14:52.12 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
6 14:55.77 Heron, David 20 SE UN 11/20/2015 
7 15:04.03 Bekemeyer, Cody 19 GA UN 11/21/2015 
8 15:04.84 D'Arrigo, Mitch 20 FL UN 11/22/2015 
9 15:05.03 Lawless, Ben 19 FL UN 11/22/2015 

10 15:05.24 Aviotti, Drew 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 15:05.31 Egan, Liam 19 NE UN 11/21/2015 
2 15:07.08 Hyogo, Kei 20 CT UN 11/21/2015 
3 15:12.86 Thomson, Danny 22 NE UN 11/21/2015 
4 15:13.60 Martin, Noah 21 MD UN 11/21/2015 
5 15:22.12 Hogan, Brian 21 MR UN 11/21/2015 
6 15:27.32 Sholdra, Steve 21 MR UN 11/22/2015 
7 15:34.14 Nickell, Alex 21 MD UN 11/21/2015 
8 15:34.66 Rice, Samuel 18 NE UN 11/22/2015 
9 15:35.37 Mortimer, Austin 19 AM UN 11/22/2015 

10 15:36.90 Brown, Connor 18 MR UN 11/22/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 15:05.67 Seal, Brayden 19 OH UN 11/22/2015 
2 15:21.12 Burke, Jon 20 MI UN 11/22/2015 
3 15:21.45 Kang, Minki 20 AR UN 11/22/2015 
4 15:26.50 Long, Joey 21 OH UN 11/22/2015 
5 15:30.70 Wolfe, Michael 19 OZ UN 11/22/2015 
6 15:32.26 Szczupakiewicz, Joe 19 MI UN 11/22/2015 
7 15:32.27 Mitrovic, Jovan 24 OH UN 11/22/2015 
8 15:37.08 Brooks, Joshua 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
9 15:38.53 Hopkins, Nathan 22 IN UN 11/22/2015 

10 15:41.39 Conover, Arthur 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 14:44.23 Pinion, Evan 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
2 14:48.52 Mahmoud, Akaram 19 SC UN 11/21/2015 
3 14:52.00 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
4 14:52.12 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
5 14:55.77 Heron, David 20 SE UN 11/20/2015 
6 15:04.03 Bekemeyer, Cody 19 GA UN 11/21/2015 
7 15:04.84 D'Arrigo, Mitch 20 FL UN 11/22/2015 
8 15:05.03 Lawless, Ben 19 FL UN 11/22/2015 
9 15:05.24 Aviotti, Drew 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 

10 15:05.33 Manganiello, Blake 20 FL UN 11/22/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 14:45.51 Wilimovsky, Jordan 21 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
2 15:11.95 Casey, Brendan 18 CA TSM 11/6/2015 
3 15:17.30 Furtek, Pawel 20 CA UN 11/6/2015 
4 15:21.11 Jackson, Kevin 21 CO UN 11/21/2015 
5 15:21.15 Norman, Nick 18 CA UN 11/6/2015 
6 15:21.23 Bolinger, Jay 19 UT UN 11/21/2015 
7 15:27.92 Simmer, Scott 20 CA UN 11/22/2015 
8 15:28.97 Guerra, Bobby 19 SI UN 11/21/2015 
9 15:29.24 Buck, Justin 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 

10 15:30.72 Glaudini, Garrett 20 CO UN 11/21/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y BACK 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 46.65 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
2 47.19 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
3 47.58 Song An, Andy 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
4 47.62 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
5 47.88 Garcia, Matthew 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
6 47.92 Katz, Austin 16 FL UN 11/14/2015 
7 48.08 Shebat, John 18 PV UN 10/17/2015 
8 48.10 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 11/21/2015 
9 48.50 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 

10 48.51 Main, Bayley 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 48.08 Shebat, John 18 PV UN 10/17/2015 
2 49.15 Leyens, Ogden 17 MA UDAC 10/18/2015 
3 49.74 Schubert, Ted 18 VA NOVA 11/21/2015 
4 49.91 Rowe, David 18 MA UN 11/20/2015 
5 50.05 Shannon, Brad 18 MD UN 11/21/2015 
6 50.09 Crossland, David 17 MA DST 11/8/2015 
7 50.11 Liu, Kevin 17 AM USCS 11/22/2015 
8 50.13 Stefanides, Kyle 18 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
9 50.20 Cuthbert, Sam 17 VA NOVA 10/17/2015 

10 50.21 Stolarski, Ed 18 CT UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 47.19 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
2 48.50 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
3 48.92 St George, Max 18 IL UN 11/20/2015 
4 48.99 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ UN 11/6/2015 
5 49.14 Walsh, Jack 18 MI UN 11/20/2015 
6 49.41 Defore, Jackson 17 MV UN 11/13/2015 
7 49.49 Schaetzle, Griffin 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
8 49.59 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/20/2015 
9 49.78 Pinchot, Grant 18 LE UN 11/21/2015 
9 49.78 Novinski, Matthew 16 MW HG 11/14/2015 

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 47.58 Song An, Andy 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
2 47.88 Garcia, Matthew 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
3 47.92 Katz, Austin 16 FL UN 11/14/2015 
4 48.10 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 11/21/2015 
5 48.44 Shebat, John 18 ST UN 11/14/2015 
6 48.51 Main, Bayley 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
7 48.70 Schroeder, Hans 18 FL UN 11/13/2015 
8 48.73 Mahaffey, Dakota 17 FL UN 11/7/2015 
9 49.17 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 

10 49.25 DeMercurio, Jacob 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 46.65 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
2 47.62 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
3 48.60 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 10/23/2015 
4 48.98 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 9/27/2015 
5 49.06 Mefford, Bryce 16 SN SMST 9/27/2015 
6 49.22 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
7 49.26 Cogswell, Cole 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
8 49.54 Kim, Anthony 17 NM CAQ 11/22/2015 
9 49.58 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 11/7/2015 

10 49.67 Puczkowski, David 18 CA UN 11/6/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y BACK 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 45.42 Kaliszak, Luke 20 SE UN 11/21/2015 
2 45.43 Blyzinskyj, Jack 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 46.00 Oslin, Connor 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
4 46.26 Schiellerup, Andreas 22 NC UN 11/20/2015 
5 46.31 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 11/6/2015 
6 46.33 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
7 46.57 Dudzinski, Ryan 19 AM UN 11/19/2015 
8 46.61 Rysemus, Logan 20 LA UN 11/20/2015 
9 46.65 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 

10 46.70 Stuart, Hennessey 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 46.57 Dudzinski, Ryan 19 AM UN 11/19/2015 
2 47.01 Marsh, Andrew 21 NI UN 11/21/2015 
3 47.73 Hu-Van Wright, En-wei 21 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
4 47.77 Pilyugin, Michael 21 CT UN 11/21/2015 
5 48.08 Shebat, John 18 PV UN 10/17/2015 
6 48.32 Conaton, Patrick 19 MR UN 11/20/2015 
7 48.47 Manion, Will 22 VA UN 11/21/2015 
8 48.86 Berryman, Joel 21 MA UN 11/20/2015 
9 48.90 Gray, Kellen 19 NE UN 11/21/2015 

10 49.08 Carlson, David 21 MD UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 46.97 McHugh, Matt 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
2 47.19 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
3 47.44 Sikatzki, Philipp 21 LE UN 11/20/2015 
4 47.75 Glover, Bob 20 IN UN 11/7/2015 
5 47.85 Belanger, Mark 21 OH UN 11/20/2015 
6 47.87 Teduits, Drew 22 WI MAC 11/21/2015 
7 48.06 Trace, Thomas 19 OH UN 11/21/2015 
8 48.09 Love, Dillon 23 MV UN 11/21/2015 
9 48.21 Seliskar, Stephen 21 IN UN 11/21/2015 

10 48.31 Feher, Sean 22 OZ UN 10/18/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 45.42 Kaliszak, Luke 20 SE UN 11/21/2015 
2 45.43 Blyzinskyj, Jack 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 46.00 Oslin, Connor 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
4 46.26 Schiellerup, Andreas 22 NC UN 11/20/2015 
5 46.33 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
6 46.61 Rysemus, Logan 20 LA UN 11/20/2015 
7 46.70 Stuart, Hennessey 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 
8 46.84 Main, Corey 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
9 46.92 Graesser, Nic 21 NC UN 11/6/2015 

10 47.11 Harty, Ryan 19 ST UN 11/14/2015 
ESTERN ZONE 

1 46.31 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 11/6/2015 
2 46.65 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
3 47.62 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
4 47.75 Panferov, Anton 22 CA RIPT 11/7/2015 
5 47.82 Griffin, Carter 20 CO UN 11/20/2015 
6 47.84 Perry, Barkley 21 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
7 47.88 Pebley, Jacob 22 PC UN 11/6/2015 
8 48.22 Mulcare, Patrick 19 CA UN 11/7/2015 
9 48.40 Taylor, Jake 23 UT UN 11/6/2015 

10 48.45 Lytvenok, Iegor 22 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y BACK 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:42.77 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:43.15 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:44.46 Whiteman, Gus 18 ST UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:45.96 Schaetzle, Griffin 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:46.14 Ress, Justin 18 NC UN 10/24/2015 
6 1:46.69 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 11/8/2015 
7 1:46.71 Walsh, Jack 18 MI UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:46.71 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:46.82 Ashley, Anthony 18 GU UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:46.98 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:47.40 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:47.73 Liu, Kevin 17 AM USCS 11/21/2015 
3 1:48.00 Beach, Clark 16 VA QSTS 11/14/2015 
4 1:48.11 Shebat, John 18 PV UN 10/17/2015 
5 1:48.54 Gliese, Alexander 18 MD UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:48.73 Cuthbert, Sam 17 VA NOVA 11/1/2015 
7 1:48.96 Shannon, Brad 18 MD UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:49.18 Stolarski, Ed 18 CT UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:49.22 Barth, Timothy 18 NJ UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:49.31 Crossland, David 17 MA DST 11/7/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:45.96 Schaetzle, Griffin 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:46.71 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:46.71 Walsh, Jack 18 MI UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:47.90 Workman, Sean 18 OZ UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:48.08 Balogh, Brennan 18 MW UN 9/20/2015 
6 1:49.05 Young, Joe 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:49.10 Grender, Justin 15 OH CM 11/8/2015 
8 1:49.11 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ FAST 11/22/2015 
9 1:49.55 Temprano, Justin 17 WI BAC 11/8/2015 

10 1:49.83 Lehman, Spencer 17 IN NASA 11/7/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:44.46 Whiteman, Gus 18 ST UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:46.14 Ress, Justin 18 NC UN 10/24/2015 
3 1:46.82 Ashley, Anthony 18 GU UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:46.98 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:47.22 Main, Bayley 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:47.45 Shebat, John 18 ST UN 11/14/2015 
7 1:47.55 Smith, Jack 18 NC UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:47.75 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:48.09 Healy, John 15 NC TAC 11/7/2015 

10 1:48.25 Katz, Austin 16 FL SYS 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:42.77 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:43.15 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:46.69 Ho, Benjamin 17 PC PASA 11/8/2015 
4 1:47.48 Nikolaev, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:47.54 Tran, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/6/2015 
6 1:47.75 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN SMST 11/22/2015 
7 1:48.12 Kim, Anthony 17 NM CAQ 11/21/2015 
8 1:48.31 Juliusson, Erik 18 CA UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:48.36 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 11/8/2015 

10 1:48.46 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 11/7/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y BACK 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:40.22 Stuart, Hennessey 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:40.30 Lehane, Sean 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:40.89 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:41.35 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 11/6/2015 
5 1:41.50 Greene, Aaron 21 KY UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:41.66 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:41.82 Reid, Christopher 19 SE UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:41.85 Oslin, Connor 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:41.96 Blyzinskyj, Jack 20 FL UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:42.52 Harty, Ryan 19 ST UN 11/14/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:43.26 Conaton, Patrick 19 MR UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:43.87 Harty, Ryan 19 NE UN 10/17/2015 
3 1:45.08 Kalisz, Connor 19 MD UN 10/24/2015 
4 1:45.45 Owen, Robert 20 NE UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:46.16 Devlin, Chris 19 MA UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:47.03 Lebed, Alex 19 MA UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:47.12 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:47.40 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:47.43 Manion, Will 22 VA UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:47.52 Tankle, Matt 21 AM UN 11/22/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:44.76 Sanders, Tristan 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
2 1:45.11 Appleby, Andrew 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:45.23 Walton, Alex 19 MV UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:45.70 Trace, Thomas 19 OH UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:45.96 Schaetzle, Griffin 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:46.23 Stover, Mitchell 19 OH UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:46.30 Whitacre, Rob 19 IN UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:46.51 Kelton, Grant 20 MV UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:46.71 Walsh, Jack 18 MI UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:46.71 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/22/2015 

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 1:40.22 Stuart, Hennessey 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:40.30 Lehane, Sean 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:40.89 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:41.50 Greene, Aaron 21 KY UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:41.66 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:41.82 Reid, Christopher 19 SE UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:41.85 Oslin, Connor 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:41.96 Blyzinskyj, Jack 20 FL UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:42.52 Harty, Ryan 19 ST UN 11/14/2015 

10 1:42.60 Main, Corey 20 FL UN 11/22/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:41.35 Murphy, Ryan 20 PC UN 11/6/2015 
2 1:42.77 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:43.15 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:43.38 Pebley, Jacob 22 PC UN 11/6/2015 
5 1:44.12 Griffin, Carter 20 CO UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:44.40 Lytvenok, Iegor 22 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:44.64 DeVine, Abrahm 19 PN UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:44.70 Ball, Ryan 20 CO UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:44.99 Perry, Barkley 21 AZ UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:45.09 Williamson, Max 21 PC UN 11/21/2015 
   
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y BREAST 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 53.09 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/26/2015 
2 54.37 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
3 54.64 Tjon-A-Joe, Raiz 18 FG UN 11/6/2015 
4 54.79 Daugherty, James 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
5 55.28 Anderson, Matt 18 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
6 55.37 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
7 55.69 Bish, Blair 18 AR UN 10/23/2015 
8 55.71 Chan, Will 15 NC UN 11/21/2015 
9 55.76 Guarente, Marco 18 FG UN 11/14/2015 

10 56.13 Myhre, Will 15 IL SCST 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 56.56 McHugh, Colin 18 MA UN 11/21/2015 
2 56.80 Velazquez, Michael 18 MD UN 11/20/2015 
2 56.80 Rowe, Spencer 16 PV NCAP 10/9/2015 
4 57.03 Fouts, Eli 15 PV RMSC 11/15/2015 
5 57.04 Ramsey, Brian 17 AM MLAC 11/21/2015 
6 57.25 Wu, Timothy 16 PV NCAP 11/15/2015 
7 57.29 Tong, Eric 16 NJ XCEL 11/7/2015 
8 57.42 Lanphear, Jack 18 AM MLAC 11/21/2015 
9 57.47 Long, Colter 18 MA UN 11/21/2015 

10 57.49 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 10/17/2015 
       

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 53.09 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/26/2015 
2 54.37 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
3 55.69 Bish, Blair 18 AR UN 10/23/2015 
4 56.13 Myhre, Will 15 IL SCST 11/20/2015 
5 56.22 Bray, Chandler 16 IN ACST 10/25/2015 
6 56.36 Tate, Sean 18 MW UN 11/20/2015 
7 56.47 McHugh, Max 15 WI UN 11/22/2015 
8 56.67 Riley, Rex 17 LE LESD 11/21/2015 
9 56.78 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/22/2015 
9 56.78 Credit, Weston 17 IL WEST 11/7/2015 

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 54.64 Tjon-A-Joe, Raiz 18 FG UN 11/6/2015 
2 54.79 Daugherty, James 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
3 55.71 Chan, Will 15 NC UN 11/21/2015 
4 55.76 Guarente, Marco 18 FG UN 11/14/2015 
5 56.18 Wukovits, Nicholas 18 SC UN 10/17/2015 
6 56.26 Fauteux, John 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
7 56.29 Horrego, Julio 17 FG UN 11/13/2015 
8 56.41 Walker, Ryan 17 FL UN 11/13/2015 
9 56.60 Rhoads, Paxton 16 FL UN 11/14/2015 

10 56.71 Walker, Benjamin 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 55.28 Anderson, Matt 18 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
2 55.37 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
3 56.17 Hofstadter, Will 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
4 56.23 Nguyen, Austin 16 SI PS 11/7/2015 
5 56.25 Sand, Carson 18 PC UN 11/6/2015 
6 56.28 Whittington, Brian 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
6 56.28 Poppe, Hank 16 PC WCAB 11/8/2015 
8 56.40 Dang, Ty 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
9 56.44 Lin, Tyler 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 

10 56.57 Ramirez, Antonio 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y BREAST 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 51.36 Schwingenschlogl, Fabian 24 KY UN 11/21/2015 
2 51.88 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 52.13 Kropp, Peter 19 CA UN 10/3/2015 
4 52.43 McKee, Anton 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
5 52.63 Wich-Glasen, Nils 21 SC UN 11/20/2015 
6 52.77 Emslie, Craig 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
7 52.94 Hren, Derek 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
8 52.98 Craig, Brad 26 SE UN 11/21/2015 
8 52.98 Duderstadt, Michael 20 SE UN 11/7/2015 

10 53.09 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/26/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 53.89 Brutkiewicz, Marlin 20 MD UN 11/20/2015 
2 54.34 Fiala, Brandon 20 PV UN 11/21/2015 
3 54.56 McHugh, Brendan 25 MA GPAC 11/7/2015 
4 55.17 Andronov, Daniel 20 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
5 55.18 Huang, Scott 20 NI UN 11/21/2015 
6 55.35 Cono, Ben 19 MD UN 10/31/2015 
7 55.56 Sanborn, Byron 20 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
8 55.85 O'Donnell, Jeremiah 21 VA UN 11/21/2015 
9 55.94 Roth, Johan 23 MA UN 11/21/2015 

10 56.16 Luo, Victor 21 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
10 56.16 Clarke, Garrett 19 NI UN 11/21/2015 

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 53.09 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/26/2015 
2 53.16 Mapel, Eddie 20 MV UN 11/21/2015 
3 53.53 Kurz, Tanner 22 IN UN 11/7/2015 
4 53.87 Amaltdinov, Marat 21 IN UN 11/21/2015 
5 54.03 Groters, Jordy 19 MV UN 11/21/2015 
6 54.15 MacDonald, Dj 21 OH UN 11/21/2015 
7 54.37 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
8 54.59 Tynes, Dustin 19 OH UN 11/21/2015 
8 54.59 Kalnins, Uvis 22 MV UN 11/21/2015 

10 54.88 Springer, Isaac 22 MV UN 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 51.36 Schwingenschlogl, Fabian 24 KY UN 11/21/2015 
2 51.88 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 52.43 McKee, Anton 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
4 52.63 Wich-Glasen, Nils 21 SC UN 11/20/2015 
5 52.77 Emslie, Craig 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
6 52.94 Hren, Derek 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
7 52.98 Craig, Brad 26 SE UN 11/21/2015 
7 52.98 Duderstadt, Michael 20 SE UN 11/7/2015 
9 53.76 Castillo Luna, Mauro 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 

10 53.92 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 52.13 Kropp, Peter 19 CA UN 10/3/2015 
2 53.80 El Kamash, Youssef 20 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
3 53.93 Burton, Jack 19 UT UN 11/20/2015 
4 54.45 Rooker, Gabriel 21 OR UN 11/21/2015 
5 54.47 Lorenz, Christian 20 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
5 54.47 Block, Jason 25 CA TROJ 11/7/2015 
7 54.68 Shimazaki, Sho 22 CA GWSC 11/7/2015 
7 54.68 Hoppe, Connor 20 PC UN 11/6/2015 
9 54.70 Davies, Caleb 20 CA UN 11/20/2015 

10 54.74 Panferov, Anton 22 CA RIPT 11/22/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 

200 Y BREAST 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:58.42 Anderson, Matt 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:59.16 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:59.66 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/21/2015 
4 2:00.60 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
5 2:01.20 Guarente, Marco 18 FG AZFL 11/20/2015 
6 2:01.34 Dang, Ty 18 AZ UN 11/8/2015 
7 2:01.87 Dunphy, Matthew 18 SE UN 11/22/2015 
8 2:02.21 Wu, Stanley 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
9 2:02.41 Staver, Nick 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 

10 2:02.48 Gabriel, Joaquin 17 PV SNOW 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 2:02.48 Gabriel, Joaquin 17 PV SNOW 11/20/2015 
2 2:02.59 Wu, Timothy 16 PV NCAP 11/14/2015 
3 2:02.73 Craddock, Michael 18 VA UN 11/22/2015 
4 2:03.23 Rowe, Spencer 16 PV NCAP 10/10/2015 
5 2:03.33 Burris, Michael 16 PV SNOW 11/20/2015 
6 2:03.90 Fronczak, Brandon 18 MA UN 11/22/2015 
7 2:04.41 Yang, Calvin 15 NE CRIM 10/24/2015 
8 2:04.42 McHugh, Colin 18 MA UN 11/21/2015 
9 2:04.94 Otto, Matthew 16 MA DST 11/8/2015 

10 2:05.42 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 10/31/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:59.16 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:59.66 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/21/2015 
3 2:02.41 Staver, Nick 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
4 2:04.09 Sether, Loren 18 ND UN 11/22/2015 
5 2:04.17 Phillips, Chris 17 IL LYON 11/8/2015 
6 2:04.80 Summe, Mike 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
7 2:04.99 House, Grant 17 OH CY 11/22/2015 
8 2:05.05 Riley, Rex 17 LE UN 10/18/2015 
9 2:05.12 Aman, Caleb 15 IA UN 11/8/2015 

10 2:05.28 Becker, John Paul 16 MN ROC 11/8/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 2:01.20 Guarente, Marco 18 FG AZFL 11/20/2015 
2 2:01.87 Dunphy, Matthew 18 SE UN 11/22/2015 
3 2:02.21 Wu, Stanley 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
4 2:03.69 Chang, Daniel 17 SE BSC 10/25/2015 
5 2:03.86 Diaz, Adan 17 FG AZFL 11/20/2015 
6 2:04.38 Horrego, Julio 16 FG UN 9/26/2015 
7 2:04.63 Degrado, Paul 14 FL BSS 11/10/2015 
8 2:04.65 Walker, Benjamin 18 GU PACK 11/8/2015 
9 2:04.83 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST NTRO 11/14/2015 

10 2:04.87 Chan, Will 15 NC UN 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:58.42 Anderson, Matt 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
2 2:00.60 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
3 2:01.34 Dang, Ty 18 AZ UN 11/8/2015 
4 2:02.53 Babinet, Jeremy 18 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
5 2:02.79 Hughes, Robert 17 PN KING 10/24/2015 
6 2:02.97 Poppe, Hank 16 PC WCAB 11/7/2015 
7 2:03.01 Lin, Tyler 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
8 2:03.34 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
9 2:03.95 Hsing, Alec 17 CA UN 11/8/2015 

10 2:04.16 Tse, Garrett 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
 
 

OPEN 
200 Y BREAST 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:53.00 McKee, Anton 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:53.64 Schwingenschlogl, Fabian 24 KY UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:53.77 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:54.61 Amaltdinov, Marat 21 IN UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:54.74 Wich-Glasen, Nils 21 SC UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:55.11 Castillo Luna, Mauro 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:55.89 Mapel, Eddie 20 MV UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:56.12 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 11/6/2015 
9 1:56.66 Brutkiewicz, Marlin 20 MD UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:56.67 Licon, Will 21 ST UN 11/14/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:56.66 Brutkiewicz, Marlin 20 MD UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:57.49 Fiala, Brandon 20 PV UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:58.34 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 11/6/2015 
4 1:59.43 Huang, Scott 20 NI UN 11/22/2015 
5 2:00.16 O'Donnell, Jeremiah 21 VA UN 11/22/2015 
6 2:00.57 Flynn, Brandon 21 MA UN 11/22/2015 
7 2:00.68 Clarke, Garrett 19 NI UN 11/22/2015 
8 2:00.74 Roth, Johan 23 MA UN 11/22/2015 
9 2:00.98 Edwards, Justin 19 VA UN 11/22/2015 

10 2:02.28 Andronov, Daniel 20 NJ UN 11/22/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:54.61 Amaltdinov, Marat 21 IN UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:55.89 Mapel, Eddie 20 MV UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:57.70 Groters, Jordy 19 MV UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:58.88 Kurz, Tanner 22 IN UN 11/7/2015 
5 1:59.16 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:59.23 Rokita, Michal 22 MV UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:59.45 Rutter, Jonathan 19 OH UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:59.47 Klein, Chris 20 MI UN 11/1/2015 
9 1:59.66 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/21/2015 

10 1:59.67 MacDonald, Dj 21 OH UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:53.00 McKee, Anton 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:53.64 Schwingenschlogl, Fabian 24 KY UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:53.77 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:54.74 Wich-Glasen, Nils 21 SC UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:55.11 Castillo Luna, Mauro 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:56.67 Licon, Will 21 ST UN 11/14/2015 
7 1:57.75 Duderstadt, Michael 20 SE UN 10/9/2015 
8 1:57.84 Romanov, Pavel 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:58.09 Browne, Ethan 19 SE UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:58.26 Loschi, Moises 21 GA UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:56.12 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 11/6/2015 
2 1:56.80 Burton, Jack 19 UT UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:57.84 Lorenz, Christian 20 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:58.42 Anderson, Matt 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:58.99 Rooker, Gabriel 21 OR UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:59.01 Kropp, Peter 19 CA UN 10/3/2015 
7 1:59.92 Panferov, Anton 22 CA RIPT 10/18/2015 
8 1:59.97 Kulizhnikov, Boris 21 CA UN 11/21/2015 
9 2:00.01 Yong, Zach 20 SI UN 11/21/2015 

10 2:00.60 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
 
 

  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y FLY 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 46.36 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/26/2015 
2 46.79 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
3 47.33 Pigot, Zu 18 FG UN 10/10/2015 
4 47.47 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
5 47.80 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
6 47.85 Spektor, Ariel 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
7 48.18 Lense, Noah 17 FL UN 11/14/2015 
8 48.49 Miller, Mason 17 OH UN 11/21/2015 
9 48.57 Mankus, Luke 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 

10 48.78 Kuchan, Bryce 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 49.23 Benedict, Brent 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
2 49.51 Stewart, David 18 MR UN 11/21/2015 
3 49.57 Rowe, David 18 MA UN 11/20/2015 
4 49.82 Piedt, Zachary 18 MD UN 11/20/2015 
5 49.84 Patterson, CJ 18 NE UN 11/21/2015 
6 49.94 Eudy, Jack 18 MD UN 11/20/2015 
6 49.94 Crossland, David 17 MA DST 11/7/2015 
8 49.99 Stefanides, Kyle 18 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
9 50.04 Jensen, Michael 17 MA UDAC 10/18/2015 

10 50.10 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/1/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 46.36 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/26/2015 
2 47.80 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
3 48.49 Miller, Mason 17 OH UN 11/21/2015 
4 48.57 Mankus, Luke 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
5 48.88 Salazar, Michael 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
6 49.12 Reyes, Franco 17 IL WEST 11/8/2015 
7 49.14 Schaetzle, Griffin 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
8 49.17 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/8/2015 
9 49.24 Withers, Josh 16 MN UN 11/20/2015 

10 49.39 Murphy, Camden 16 MI KAW 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 47.33 Pigot, Zu 18 FG UN 10/10/2015 
2 47.85 Spektor, Ariel 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
3 48.18 Lense, Noah 17 FL UN 11/14/2015 
4 48.83 Pinon, Julien 17 FG UN 11/7/2015 
5 48.92 Mount, Steffen 18 SE UN 11/20/2015 
6 48.96 McCloskey, Liam 18 SE UN 11/7/2015 
6 48.96 LeVant, Jack 16 NT UN 11/20/2015 
6 48.96 Hackett, Nicholas 15 FL UN 11/14/2015 
9 49.05 Smith, Jack 18 NC UN 11/20/2015 

10 49.09 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 11/22/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 46.79 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
2 47.47 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
3 48.78 Kuchan, Bryce 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
4 48.80 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/8/2015 
5 48.86 Sung, Joon 17 CA SHRK 11/7/2015 
6 48.98 Ornelas, Micah 18 SI UN 10/17/2015 
6 48.98 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 11/8/2015 
8 49.28 Kim, Anthony 17 NM CAQ 11/21/2015 
9 49.50 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 10/18/2015 

10 49.51 Juliusson, Erik 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y FLY 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 45.01 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
2 46.08 Schooling, Joseph 20 ST UN 11/14/2015 
3 46.10 Sansoucie, Andrew 21 MV UN 11/21/2015 
4 46.36 Coutinho, Pedro 21 KY UN 11/21/2015 
4 46.36 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/26/2015 
6 46.41 Rysemus, Logan 20 LA UN 11/20/2015 
7 46.44 Walsh, Brett 22 SE UN 11/20/2015 
8 46.67 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 
9 46.74 Smith, Giles 23 AZ PSC 11/22/2015 

10 46.79 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 47.33 Park, Patrick 20 NJ UN 11/20/2015 
1 47.33 Marsh, Andrew 21 NI UN 11/21/2015 
3 47.99 Dudzinski, Ryan 19 AM UN 11/20/2015 
4 48.15 Southern, Benjamin 20 PV UN 11/20/2015 
5 48.30 Grauslys, Matthew 19 NE UN 11/21/2015 
6 48.61 Bailey, Ryan 21 MD UN 11/20/2015 
7 48.62 Debaugh, Jonathan 22 MD UN 11/20/2015 
8 49.23 Benedict, Brent 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
9 49.32 Szekely, Christopher 21 MR UN 11/21/2015 

10 49.42 Kealy, Tommy 19 CT UN 11/21/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 46.10 Sansoucie, Andrew 21 MV UN 11/21/2015 
2 46.36 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 9/26/2015 
3 46.81 McHugh, Matt 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
4 46.93 Sikatzki, Philipp 21 LE UN 11/21/2015 
5 47.72 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI UN 11/1/2015 
6 47.80 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
7 47.85 Plaschka, Justin 19 IN UN 11/21/2015 
8 48.13 Wallace, Martin 21 MV UN 11/21/2015 
9 48.18 Turner, Daryl 20 MN UN 10/30/2015 

10 48.30 White, Evan 19 MI UN 11/1/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 45.01 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 11/21/2015 
2 46.08 Schooling, Joseph 20 ST UN 11/14/2015 
3 46.36 Coutinho, Pedro 21 KY UN 11/21/2015 
4 46.41 Rysemus, Logan 20 LA UN 11/20/2015 
5 46.44 Walsh, Brett 22 SE UN 11/20/2015 
6 46.67 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 
7 46.92 Dahl, Soeren 22 NC UN 11/20/2015 
8 46.97 Quallen, Josh 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
9 47.08 Lewis, Sam 21 NC UN 11/7/2015 

10 47.18 Godsoe, Eugene 27 NC UN 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 46.74 Smith, Giles 23 AZ PSC 11/22/2015 
2 46.79 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
3 47.32 Black, Connor 20 PC UN 11/20/2015 
4 47.37 Lynch, Justin 19 PC UN 11/6/2015 
5 47.42 Tom, Randall 29 HI AUL 10/25/2015 
6 47.47 Hoffer, Ryan 17 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
7 47.63 Liang, Andrew 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 
8 47.65 Mathews, Reed 21 CO UN 11/20/2015 
9 47.66 Ornelas, Micah 19 SI UN 11/20/2015 

10 47.70 Umbach, Gray 21 PC UN 11/20/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y FLY 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:44.95 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:45.73 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:46.96 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
4 1:47.17 Anderson, Bowen 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:47.57 Levreault-Lopez, Alarii 18 GA UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:47.84 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:48.03 Harting, Zach 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:48.27 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:48.41 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 11/7/2015 

10 1:48.70 Vanbrocklin, Eric 18 PC UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:48.27 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:48.71 Schultz, Aaron 17 VA NOVA 10/31/2015 
3 1:49.17 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 10/31/2015 
3 1:49.17 Minuth, Fynn 17 AM UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:49.51 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/8/2015 
6 1:50.16 Schubert, Ted 18 VA NOVA 11/22/2015 
7 1:50.39 Johnson, Jake 15 MA DST 11/7/2015 
8 1:50.55 Patterson, CJ 18 NE UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:50.63 Saunderson, Jack 18 MD UN 9/20/2015 

10 1:50.77 Gomez, Maicoll 18 VA UN 11/22/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:45.73 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:46.96 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
3 1:47.17 Anderson, Bowen 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:48.72 Salazar, Michael 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:49.21 Dillmann, Alex 18 IL MAVS 11/21/2015 
6 1:49.61 Schaetzle, Griffin 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:49.89 Murphy, Camden 16 MI KAW 11/22/2015 
8 1:50.22 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ FAST 11/21/2015 
9 1:50.45 Poon, Brian 18 MN UN 10/30/2015 

10 1:50.60 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/7/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:47.57 Levreault-Lopez, Alarii 18 GA UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:47.84 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:48.03 Harting, Zach 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:49.02 Smith, Jack 18 NC UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:49.38 Carbone, Joey 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:49.92 Abbott, Taylor 17 ST NTRO 11/15/2015 
7 1:50.26 Atmore, Blake 18 GA UN 11/4/2015 
8 1:50.45 McCloskey, Liam 18 SE AU 10/10/2015 
8 1:50.45 Bilden, Tom 18 NC UN 11/6/2015 

10 1:50.48 Gutierrez Lozano, Gustavo 16 ST NTRO 11/15/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:44.95 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:48.41 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
3 1:48.70 Vanbrocklin, Eric 18 PC UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:48.95 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC PLS 11/8/2015 
5 1:49.19 Oh, Mathias 18 PN UN 10/23/2015 
6 1:49.55 Hanson, Justin 18 CA UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:49.56 Julian, Trenton 16 CA ROSE 11/8/2015 
8 1:49.94 Herron, Jack 18 SN UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:50.17 Valente, Alex 18 CA UN 11/7/2015 

10 1:50.21 Anderson, Thomas 17 PN KING 10/24/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y FLY 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:42.08 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:42.61 McCurdy, Christian 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:43.76 Schooling, Joseph 20 ST UN 11/14/2015 
4 1:44.12 Conger, Jack 21 ST UN 11/13/2015 
5 1:44.19 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 11/6/2015 
6 1:44.32 Umbach, Gray 21 PC UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:44.41 Mathews, Reed 21 CO UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:44.69 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI UN 10/31/2015 
9 1:44.72 Park, Patrick 20 NJ UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:44.92 Black, Connor 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:44.19 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 11/6/2015 
2 1:44.72 Park, Patrick 20 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:45.84 Southern, Benjamin 20 PV UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:46.97 Grauslys, Matthew 19 NE UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:47.78 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:47.95 Debaugh, Jonathan 22 MD UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:48.15 Rice, Mack 21 AM UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:48.27 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:48.50 Sholdra, Steve 21 MR UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:48.71 Schultz, Aaron 17 VA NOVA 10/31/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:44.69 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI UN 10/31/2015 
2 1:45.14 Graviss, Daniel 22 MV UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:45.73 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:46.00 Lim, Ching 19 OH UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:46.15 Wallace, Martin 21 MV UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:46.96 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
7 1:47.11 Irwin, Max 20 IN UN 10/30/2015 
8 1:47.17 Anderson, Bowen 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:48.10 Conway, Daniel 21 IN UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:48.30 Bradley, Kevin 20 IN UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:42.08 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:42.61 McCurdy, Christian 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:43.76 Schooling, Joseph 20 ST UN 11/14/2015 
4 1:44.12 Conger, Jack 21 ST UN 11/13/2015 
5 1:44.93 Morris, Hugo 21 SE UN 11/7/2015 
6 1:45.18 Clark, Pace 21 GA UN 10/10/2015 
7 1:45.20 Colley, Ben 22 NC UN 10/30/2015 
8 1:45.30 Higgins, Kyle 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:45.32 McHugh, Sam 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:45.86 Bentz, Gunnar 19 GA UN 11/4/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:44.32 Umbach, Gray 21 PC UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:44.41 Mathews, Reed 21 CO UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:44.92 Black, Connor 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:44.95 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:45.49 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 11/6/2015 
6 1:45.64 Yoder, Jimmy 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:46.88 DeVine, Abrahm 19 PN UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:47.58 Liang, Andrew 19 PC UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:47.79 Mendoza, Kevin 19 CA UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:48.01 Cootes, Zach 20 CA UN 11/21/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y I.M. 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:45.77 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
2 1:46.95 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
3 1:47.35 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/19/2015 
4 1:47.55 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ UN 11/6/2015 
5 1:47.75 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
6 1:47.86 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
7 1:48.08 Smith, Jack 18 NC UN 11/19/2015 
8 1:48.42 Juliusson, Erik 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:48.65 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 11/21/2015 

10 1:48.78 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:50.10 Dillinger, Thomas 18 CT UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:50.75 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
3 1:51.00 Minuth, Fynn 17 AM UN 11/19/2015 
4 1:51.23 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 10/31/2015 
5 1:51.54 Patterson, CJ 18 NE UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:51.58 Craddock, Michael 18 VA UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:52.05 Buese, Cole 18 MD UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:52.21 Arthur, Jason 17 NJ JFAC 11/8/2015 
9 1:52.24 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 10/18/2015 

10 1:52.29 Stefanides, Kyle 18 NJ UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:45.77 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
2 1:47.55 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ UN 11/6/2015 
3 1:48.98 Walsh, Jack 18 MI UN 11/19/2015 
4 1:49.84 Poon, Brian 18 MN UN 10/30/2015 
5 1:49.93 Andrew, Mark 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:50.26 O'Brien, Jordan 18 MV UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:50.36 Painhas, Henrique 18 OH UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:50.40 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/7/2015 
9 1:50.62 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/21/2015 

10 1:50.64 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:47.35 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:48.08 Smith, Jack 18 NC UN 11/19/2015 
3 1:48.65 Farris, Dean 18 GA MAAC 11/21/2015 
4 1:48.90 Ress, Justin 18 NC UN 10/24/2015 
5 1:48.93 Walker, Benjamin 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:49.00 Whiteman, Gus 18 ST UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:49.45 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:49.77 Guarente, Marco 18 FG UN 11/14/2015 
9 1:50.08 Dols, Keanan 17 FL UN 11/14/2015 

10 1:50.22 Groters, Patrick 16 FG UN 11/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:46.95 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:47.75 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
3 1:47.86 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
4 1:48.42 Juliusson, Erik 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:48.78 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
6 1:49.33 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 11/8/2015 
7 1:49.52 Yang, Jay 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:49.99 Cortens, Taylor 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:50.22 Avery, Cole 18 PN UN 11/19/2015 

10 1:50.32 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 11/8/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y I.M. 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:44.07 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:44.95 Szaranek, Mark 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:45.07 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/6/2015 
4 1:45.37 Lytvenok, Iegor 22 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:45.40 Lim, Ching 19 OH UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:45.49 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 11/6/2015 
7 1:45.77 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
8 1:45.80 Umbach, Gray 21 PC UN 11/19/2015 
9 1:45.81 DeVine, Abrahm 19 PN UN 11/19/2015 

10 1:45.86 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI UN 10/31/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:46.32 Seliskar, Andrew 19 PV UN 11/6/2015 
2 1:47.00 Fiala, Brandon 20 PV UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:47.41 Lebed, Alex 19 MA UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:47.75 Bureau, Lucas 21 VA UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:48.38 Flynn, Brandon 21 MA UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:48.63 Huang, Scott 20 NI UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:48.85 Lierley, Zachary 21 AM UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:49.39 Owen, Robert 20 NE UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:49.41 Marcantonio, Anthony 20 NE UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:49.70 O'Donnell, Jeremiah 21 VA UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:45.40 Lim, Ching 19 OH UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:45.77 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 10/17/2015 
3 1:45.86 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI UN 10/31/2015 
4 1:46.07 White, Evan 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
5 1:46.21 Mapel, Eddie 20 MV UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:47.21 Kalnins, Uvis 22 MV UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:47.55 Alexander, Nick 17 OZ UN 11/6/2015 
8 1:47.66 Graviss, Daniel 22 MV UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:48.38 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 10/30/2015 

10 1:48.45 Cwiek, Kacper 20 MV UN 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:44.07 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:44.95 Szaranek, Mark 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:45.07 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 11/6/2015 
4 1:45.97 Zoucha, Jonathan 19 KY UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:46.04 Reid, Christopher 19 SE UN 11/19/2015 
6 1:46.12 Quallen, Josh 20 KY UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:46.24 Schwingenschlogl, Fabian 24 KY UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:46.43 Dahl, Soeren 22 NC UN 11/19/2015 
9 1:46.46 Goldman, Brandon 20 LA UN 11/19/2015 

10 1:46.71 Harty, Ryan 19 ST UN 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:45.37 Lytvenok, Iegor 22 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:45.49 Prenot, Josh 22 PC UN 11/6/2015 
3 1:45.80 Umbach, Gray 21 PC UN 11/19/2015 
4 1:45.81 DeVine, Abrahm 19 PN UN 11/19/2015 
5 1:46.26 Williamson, Max 21 PC UN 11/19/2015 
6 1:46.95 McArthur, Daniel 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
7 1:46.97 Cline, Bradley 20 PC UN 11/19/2015 
8 1:47.10 Ogren, Curtis 19 PC UN 11/19/2015 
9 1:47.75 Smith, Thomas 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 

10 1:47.86 Jurek, Mark 18 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
400 Y I.M. 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 3:51.40 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
2 3:51.74 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
3 3:52.21 Yang, Jay 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
4 3:53.56 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
5 3:53.72 Whiteman, Gus 18 ST UN 11/21/2015 
6 3:55.00 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
7 3:55.01 House, Grant 17 OH CY 11/20/2015 
8 3:55.02 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
9 3:55.21 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 

10 3:55.24 Cortens, Taylor 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 3:55.00 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
2 3:58.42 Tarter, Sam 17 PV NCAP 11/8/2015 
3 3:58.51 Craddock, Michael 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
4 3:58.68 Storch, Casey 16 PV MACH 11/14/2015 
5 3:59.62 Swanson, Charlie 17 VA NOVA 10/31/2015 
6 4:00.93 McIntyre, Jack 17 NJ EEX 11/7/2015 
7 4:01.03 Martin, Alexander 18 NJ XCEL 11/7/2015 
8 4:01.21 Pawlowicz, Nate 18 PV UN 11/21/2015 
9 4:01.50 Velazquez, Michael 18 MD UN 11/20/2015 

10 4:01.61 Stolarski, Ed 18 CT UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 3:55.01 House, Grant 17 OH CY 11/20/2015 
2 3:56.72 Blattner, Bryce 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
2 3:56.72 Brown, Glen 18 IN FAST 11/6/2015 
4 3:57.72 Walsh, Jack 18 MI UN 11/20/2015 
5 3:57.98 Cope, Tommy 18 OH DR 11/6/2015 
6 3:58.19 Knowles, Eric 16 OH DR 11/6/2015 
7 3:58.33 Aman, Caleb 15 IA UN 11/6/2015 
8 4:00.22 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/21/2015 
9 4:00.25 Piper, Scott 18 IL UN 11/21/2015 

10 4:00.40 Quinn, Jason 17 LE LESD 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 3:53.56 Martinez, Jose 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
2 3:53.72 Whiteman, Gus 18 ST UN 11/21/2015 
3 3:55.02 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
4 3:56.84 Harting, Zach 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
5 3:57.50 Hils, Zach 14 KY UN 11/6/2015 
6 3:58.84 Levreault-Lopez, Alarii 18 GA UN 11/20/2015 
7 3:58.88 Finke, Robert 16 FL SPA 11/21/2015 
8 3:58.99 Thompson, Grant 17 ST ASC 11/6/2015 
9 3:59.25 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST NTRO 9/20/2015 

10 3:59.54 Cairns, Noah 18 NC UN 11/20/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 3:51.40 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
2 3:51.74 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
3 3:52.21 Yang, Jay 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
4 3:55.21 Howard, Judd 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
5 3:55.24 Cortens, Taylor 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
6 3:56.04 Avery, Cole 18 PN UN 11/20/2015 
7 3:56.54 Olszewski, Ben 18 AZ UN 11/8/2015 
8 3:57.79 Julian, Trenton 16 CA ROSE 11/7/2015 
9 3:58.03 Antipov, Daniil 18 AZ UN 10/23/2015 

10 3:58.76 Green, Collin 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 

 
OPEN 

400 Y I.M. 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 3:41.70 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 
2 3:44.31 Szaranek, Mark 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 3:45.50 DeVine, Abrahm 19 PN UN 11/20/2015 
4 3:45.90 McHugh, Sam 20 SE UN 11/21/2015 
5 3:46.75 Williamson, Max 21 PC UN 11/20/2015 
6 3:47.70 Flynn, Brandon 21 MA UN 11/21/2015 
7 3:48.16 Lytvenok, Iegor 22 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
8 3:48.28 Graviss, Daniel 22 MV UN 11/21/2015 
9 3:48.68 Peribonio, Tom 19 GA UN 11/20/2015 

10 3:48.94 Ogren, Curtis 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 3:47.70 Flynn, Brandon 21 MA UN 11/21/2015 
2 3:50.26 Harty, Ryan 19 NE UN 10/17/2015 
3 3:50.72 Hyogo, Kei 20 CT UN 11/20/2015 
4 3:51.21 Lebed, Alex 19 MA UN 11/21/2015 
5 3:51.30 Hogan, Brian 21 MR UN 11/20/2015 
6 3:51.65 Owen, Robert 20 NE UN 11/21/2015 
7 3:52.13 Lierley, Zachary 21 AM UN 11/21/2015 
8 3:54.10 Huang, Scott 20 NI UN 11/21/2015 
9 3:54.49 Switzer, Zach 20 VA UN 11/21/2015 

10 3:54.64 Sholdra, Steve 21 MR UN 11/21/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 3:48.28 Graviss, Daniel 22 MV UN 11/21/2015 
2 3:51.53 Moen, Matt 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
3 3:52.05 Mitrovic, Jovan 24 OH UN 11/21/2015 
4 3:53.08 Conway, Daniel 21 IN UN 11/21/2015 
5 3:53.09 Bosch, Dylan 22 MI UN 11/1/2015 
6 3:53.48 Willett, Phillip 19 OZ UN 11/20/2015 
7 3:53.63 Brooks, Joshua 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
8 3:54.05 Lindstrom, Andrew 19 WI UN 11/21/2015 
9 3:54.10 Rutter, Jonathan 19 OH UN 11/20/2015 

10 3:55.01 House, Grant 17 OH CY 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 3:41.70 Tesone, Nolan 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 
2 3:44.31 Szaranek, Mark 20 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 3:45.90 McHugh, Sam 20 SE UN 11/21/2015 
4 3:48.68 Peribonio, Tom 19 GA UN 11/20/2015 
5 3:49.34 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
6 3:50.26 Patching, Joe 21 SE UN 10/9/2015 
7 3:50.51 Massey, Ryan 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
8 3:50.56 Goldman, Brandon 20 LA UN 11/20/2015 
9 3:51.01 Carr, Nate 20 WV UN 11/21/2015 

10 3:51.16 McCurdy, Christian 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 3:45.50 DeVine, Abrahm 19 PN UN 11/20/2015 
2 3:46.75 Williamson, Max 21 PC UN 11/20/2015 
3 3:48.16 Lytvenok, Iegor 22 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
4 3:48.94 Ogren, Curtis 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 
5 3:51.40 Liang, Alex 16 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
6 3:51.74 Molinari, Joe 18 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
7 3:52.21 Yang, Jay 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
8 3:52.59 Nelson, Ryan 21 CA UN 11/21/2015 
9 3:52.78 Glaudini, Garrett 20 CO UN 11/20/2015 

10 3:52.79 Rogers, Nolan 22 CA UN 11/20/2015 
 


